
Date 

24-26 Aug 
1994 

5-8 Sept. 
1994 

5-9 Sept. 
1994 

5-9 Sept. 
1994 

2&24 Sept. 
1994 

4-6 Oct. 
1994 

14-16 Nov. 
1994 

20-22 Nov. 
1994 

6-10 Dec. 
1994 

16-19 Jan. 
1995 

10-12 Apr. 
1995 

24-27 July 
1995 

14-16 Aug. 
1995 

Schedule of International Conferences on 
Fluid Mechanics 

Abstract Information 
Sponsor Title Location deadline from 

EUROMECH 

IUTAM 

EUROMECH 

EUROMECH 

Brite-Euram 
ETMA 

APS 

IUTAM 

Hong Kong 
Univ. Sci. & 
Technol. 

[UTAM 

Effects of Organized Black Sea, 
Vortex Motion on Ukraine 
Heat and Mass (on ship) 
Transfer 

2nd Europ. CFD Stuttgart, 
Conf. Germany 

First Intl Conf. on 
Flow Interaction 

Laminar- Sendai, 
Turbulent Japan 
Transition 

2nd European Fluid Warsaw, 
Mech. Conf. Poland 

Management and Berlin, 
Active Control of Germany 
Turbulent Shear 
Flows 

Turbulence Manchester, 
Modelling for UK 
Compressible Flows 
in Aeronautics 

Meeting of Fluid Atlanta, GA, 
Dyn. Div. USA 

Mechanics and Taipei, 
Combustion of China 
Droplets & Sprays 

First Asian Hong Kong 
CFD Conf. 

Hong Kong 

Coherent Flow Leeds, UK 
Structures in Open 
Channels 

Nonlinear Manchester, 
Instability and UK 
Transition in 3-D 
Boundary Layers 

Tenth Symp. on Penn State 
Turbulent Shear Univ., PA 
Flows 

15 Dec 
1993 

30 Oct. 
1993 

1 Feb. 
1994 

30 June 
1994 

5 Aug. 
1994 

15 Apr. 
1994 

1 Dec. 
1994 

1 Jan. 
1995 

15 Nov. 
1994 

N. F. Yurchenko, Inst. of Hydromech., 
Ukrainian Acad. Sci., 8/4 Zheliabova, 
Kiev 252057, Ukraine 

S. Wagner, ECCOMAS 1994, 
Godesberger Allee 70, D-53175, 
Bonn, Germany 

N. W. M. KO, Dept. of Mech. Engng, 
University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong 

R. Kobayashi, Dept. of Machine 
Intelligence, Tohoku Univ., Aramaki- 
Aoba, Aoba-ku, Sendai 980, Japan 

H. Zorski, IPPT, Swietokrzyska 21, 
00-049 Warsaw, Poland 

H. H. Fernholz, Hermann-Fottinger-lnst., 
Tech. Univ. Berlin, Str. 17 Juni 135, 
10623, Berlin, Germany 

A. Dervieux, INRIA, 2004 Route de 
Lucioles, BP 93, 06902 Sophia-Antipolis 
Cedex, France 

G.  P. Neitzel, Mech. Eng., Georgia Inst. 
Tech., Atlanta, GA 30332-0405, USA 

N. A. Chigier, Carnegie-Mellon Univ., 
Pittsburgh, PA 15123, USA 

Conference Secretary, Dept. of 
Mathematics, Hong Kong Univ. of 
Science and Technol., Clear Water Bay, 
Hong Kong 

S. McLelland, School of Geography, 
University of Leeds, Leeds LS2 9JT, UK 

P. Duck, Dept. of Mathematics, Univ. of 
Manchester, Oxford Road, Manchester 
MI3 9PL, UK 

F. W. Schmidt, Dept. Mech. Engng, 
Pennsylvania State Univ., University Park. 
PA 16802, USA 



Announcing a new journal for 1994 

Meteorological 
Appl icat ions 

Published for the Royal Meteorological society 
Meteorological Applications is an 
exciting new journal devoted to 
publishing material describing the 
different applications of meteorology, 
with particular emphasis on develop- 
ments within Europe. 

In recent years there has been a lot of 
activity devoted to developing the 
quality and range of meteorological 
services provided to a wide range of 
customers. This has required meteor- 
ologists to become increasingly aware 
of the needs of the users of the infor- 
mation, and for users to have a greater 
understanding of the services. 
Meteorological Applications aims to 
encourage this flow of information 
between providers and users. 

Features 
Original articles 
Review articles 
News section 
Calendar of forthcoming conferences, 

Reports of important conferences 
Book reviews 
Correspondence 

colloquia and symposia 

Subscription 
Volume 1 in 1994: March, June, Septem- 
ber and December: f96; Special arrange- 
ments exist for Royal Meteorological 
Society members; airmail f 14 per year 
extra. ISSN 1350-4827 

Contents of Volume 1, 
Number 1, March 1994 
Developments in observational systems for 
weather forecasting, K. A. BROWNING & 
G. SZEJWACH Development of commercial 
applications for weather forecasts, 
B. HERDAN & H. OTTEN The role of 
various weather parameters and the use of 
worst-case forecasts in prediction of gas 
sales, W. D. VAN DEN BERG Developments 
in public meteorological services, 
H. MALCORPS The role of diagnostic tools 
in modern weather forecasting, M. KURZ 

Assessing the economic value of weather 
forecasts: an overview of methods, results 
and issues, A. H. MURPHY Forecasting 
thunderstorm initiation in north-west 
Europe using thermodynamic indices, 
satellite and radar data, C. G. COLLIER & 
R . B. E. L~LLEY Commercial activities in 
weather forecasting at the Hungarian 
Meteorological Service, A. MALLER & 
K. VISSY Infra-red imagery showing 
upper-level frontal waves - 3 May 1993, 
T. HEWSON 

Further Information 
For further information or free 
sample copy of Meteorologid 
Applications write to: Journals 
Marketing Dept, Cambridge 
University Press, FREEPOST*, The 
Edinburgh Building, Cambridge, 

Tel: +44 (0)223 325806 
Fax: +44 (0)223 315052 
*No stamp needed if posted within UK) 

CB2 IBR,  UK 
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