Schedule of International Conferences on Fluid Mechanics

Date	Sponsor	Title	Location	Abstract deadline	Information from	
24-26 Aug. 1994	EUROMECH	Effects of Organized Vortex Motion on Heat and Mass Transfer	Black Sea, Ukraine (on ship)		N. F. Yurchenko, Inst. of Hydromech., Ukrainian Acad. Sci., 8/4 Zheliabova, Kiev 252057, Ukraine	
5-8 Sept. 1994		2nd Europ. CFD Conf.	Stuttgart, Germany	15 Dec. 1993	S. Wagner, ECCOMAS 1994, Godesberger Allee 70, D-53175, Bonn, Germany	
5–9 Sept. 1994		First Intl Conf. on Flow Interaction	Hong Kong	30 Oct. 1993	N. W. M. Ko, Dept. of Mech. Engng, University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong	
5-9 Sept. 1994	IUTAM	Laminar– Turbulent Transition	Sendai, Japan		R. Kobayashi, Dept. of Machine Intelligence, Tohoku Univ., Aramaki- Aoba, Aoba-ku, Sendai 980, Japan	
20-24 Sept. 1994	EUROMECH	2nd European Fluid Mech. Conf.	Warsaw, Poland	1 Feb. 1994	H. Zorski, IPPT, Swietokrzyska 21, 00-049 Warsaw, Poland	
4–6 Oct. 1994	EUROMECH	Management and Active Control of Turbulent Shear Flows	Berlin, Germany		H. H. Fernholz, Hermann-Föttinger-Inst., Tech. Univ. Berlin, Str. 17 Juni 135, 10623, Berlin, Germany	
14-16 Nov. 1994	Brite-Euram ETMA	Turbulence Modelling for Compressible Flows in Aeronautics	Manchester, UK	30 June 1994	A. Dervieux, INRIA, 2004 Route de Lucioles, BP 93, 06902 Sophia-Antipolis Cedex, France	
20-22 Nov. 1994	APS	Meeting of Fluid Dyn. Div.	Atlanta, GA, USA	5 Aug. 1994	G. P. Neitzel, Mech. Eng., Georgia Inst. Tech., Atlanta, GA 30332-0405, USA	
6–10 Dec. 1994	IUTAM	Mechanics and Combustion of Droplets & Sprays	Taipei, China		N. A. Chigier, Carnegie-Mellon Univ., Pittsburgh, PA 15123, USA	
16-19 Jan. 1995	Hong Kong Univ. Sci. & Technol.	First Asian CFD Conf.	Hong Kong	15 Apr. 1994	Conference Secretary, Dept. of Mathematics, Hong Kong Univ. of Science and Technol., Clear Water Bay, Hong Kong	
10-12 Apr. 1995		Coherent Flow Structures in Open Channels	Leeds, UK	1 Dec. 1994	S. McLelland, School of Geography, University of Leeds, Leeds LS2 9JT, UK	
24–27 July 1995	IUTAM	Nonlinear Instability and Transition in 3-D Boundary Layers	Manchester, UK	1 Jan. 1995	P. Duck, Dept. of Mathematics, Univ. of Manchester, Oxford Road, Manchester M13 9PL, UK	
14-16 Aug. 1995		Tenth Symp. on Turbulent Shear Flows	Penn State Univ., PA	15 Nov. 1994	F. W. Schmidt, Dept. Mech. Engng, Pennsylvania State Univ., University Park, PA 16802, USA	

Announcing a new journal for 1994 Meteorological Applications

Published for the Royal Meteorological Society

Meteorological Applications is an exciting new journal devoted to publishing material describing the different applications of meteorology, with particular emphasis on developments within Europe.

In recent years there has been a lot of activity devoted to developing the quality and range of meteorological services provided to a wide range of customers. This has required meteorologists to become increasingly aware of the needs of the users of the information, and for users to have a greater understanding of the services.

Meteorological Applications aims to encourage this flow of information

Features

• Original articles

between providers and users.

- Review articles
- News section
- Calendar of forthcoming conferences, colloquia and symposia
- Reports of important conferences
- Book reviews
- Correspondence

Subscription

Volume 1 in 1994: March, June, September and December: £96; Special arrangements exist for Royal Meteorological Society members; airmail £14 per year extra. ISSN 1350-4827

Contents of Volume 1, Number 1, March 1994

Developments in observational systems for weather forecasting, K. A. Browning & G. SZEJWACH • Development of commercial applications for weather forecasts, B. HERDAN & H. OTTEN • The role of various weather parameters and the use of worst-case forecasts in prediction of gas sales, W. D. VAN DEN BERG • Developments in public meteorological services, H. MALCORPS • The role of diagnostic tools in modern weather forecasting, M. KURZ Assessing the economic value of weather forecasts: an overview of methods, results and issues, A. H. MURPHY • Forecasting thunderstorm initiation in north-west Europe using thermodynamic indices, satellite and radar data, C. G. COLLIER & R. B. E. LILLEY • Commercial activities in weather forecasting at the Hungarian Meteorological Service, A. MALLER & K. Vissy • Infra-red imagery showing upper-level frontal waves - 3 May 1993, T. HEWSON

Further Information

For further information or free sample copy of Meteorological Applications write to: Journals Marketing Dept, Cambridge University Press, FREEPOST*, The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge, CB2 IBR, UK

Tel: +44 (0)223 325806 Fax: +44 (0)223 315052 *No stamp needed if posted within UK)

